g ) y

Sansad Cup
CHHINDWARA ALL INDIA OPEN

RAPID RATING CHESS TOURNAMENT 2025

AICF Event Code: 435528 /MP(R)/2025

Under the aegis of All India Chess Federation & MP Chess Ad-Hoc Committee

Prize Fund // 13t _ 14

2,00,000/- < September 2025

Two Lakh Rupees \
g _Toanraees A

53 Cash Prizes Il 45 Trophies
Organized by:
District Chess & Sports Welfare Association Chhindwara

_
=
I
_
I
_
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
i
I
I
I
—
I
I
I
—
I
I
Venue Partner: :
New Punjab Lawn Narsinghpur Road Chhindwara %
E

I

=

=

-

Time Control

15Min + 10 Sec Inc

Player Registration Via CircleChess

Oit e
i

m
1.

= Ll

| |

i N

e

Click/Scan QR to Register

Mr SNA Aman Sahu Mr Devansh Sahu Mr Md Latif Qureshi Mr Priyesh Soni
8770377973 9479847230 9300096566 6265838571
AE E R EEEEE NN NEEEFEEEEEEEEEEEEBEEEEEC



https://maps.app.goo.gl/JRbwh5uND42c2pUu9
https://maps.app.goo.gl/JRbwh5uND42c2pUu9
https://maps.app.goo.gl/JRbwh5uND42c2pUu9
https://maps.app.goo.gl/JRbwh5uND42c2pUu9
https://maps.app.goo.gl/JRbwh5uND42c2pUu9
https://maps.app.goo.gl/JRbwh5uND42c2pUu9
https://maps.app.goo.gl/yu2ZbWxgJYvs1s677
https://circlechess.com/registration?id=39643
https://circlechess.com/registration?id=39643

Rs 2,00,001/-

S

N
1
2
3
4
o
o
/
3
S

10
11
12
13
14
19
16
1/
13
19
20

O.

Cash Prize

Main Prize

25.501/-
20,000/-
15,000/-
8,000/-
7,000/-
6,000/-
5,000/-
4,500/
4,000/-
3,500/-
3,000/-
2,500/-
2,000/
2,000/-
1,500/-
1,500/-
1,500/-
1,500/-
1,500/-
1,500/-

5000/~
3000/-
2500/-
1500/-
1500/-

53 Cash Prizes, 53 Trophies
1401-1600

1601-1800

5000/-
3000/-
2500/-
1500/-
1500/-

Best Chhindwara
4000/-

3000/-
2000/-
1500/-
1500/-

5000/-
3000/-
2500/-
1500/-
1500/-

Unrated
5000/-

3000/-
2500/-
1500/-
1500/-

Best Female

3000/-
2000/~
1500/-

Best Special Abled Best Veteran Best Youngest
2500/-

2000/-

AgeCategory: U-7, U-9, U-11, U-13, U-15

Trophy
Trophy
Trophy
Trophy
Trophy

e Medals For Every Participants

* Trophies to best 3 School For Maximum No. Of Participants.
e E-Certificate will be provided to every participants.
e Please note that one player will be given one (higher) prize only




TOURNAMENT SCHEDULE 13" - 14'" Sep 2025

Date Day Particular Time

13 Sept 2025 Saturday Arrival 09:00 AM

13 Sept 2025 Saturday Players Meet/Opening 09:30 AM

13 Sept 2025 Saturday Round 1 10:30 AM

14 Sept 2025 Sunday Closing Ceremony 05:30 PM

. g =
e = i ' -
.-. r‘]“":",-! “a g 2 R L e [P niiy = ;
R = Y ST P N | i e ol by
e - A e = el T
i b - " i o e L TR
e SR A, o 1 CEAEETT U
= ol - P~ — &.—-;‘r—-‘- . . ¥ . - R y = e e "
!‘-_‘?‘:r S a % Lt " s "‘ » o - o ’ ol s - B e y E R
.-:..-a_jila wizd __,._,.,4,.. ..-.,‘_. .. | M bt b b I S Y
- T -+ li-'* 3 -7-_"'-* e ¢ . L
>

Hall Wlth Ful Alré ' dltlonlng & Playgro und fo

= g =

o ... - 1' j =
‘e " ﬁ#‘h}'ﬂ
-

-1.

=

T APEC | YN LG v *;' ADh | "".-""- nif . < N AWy e, r [C R
ar '**'-"f' ""*- ",'jff . 3 r.“:: : ",H'. 108 AASY \?..P %igrﬁ r ﬁ* i.f‘:ﬁ'iql'“ Tuh
- i . . . ’ - ! . =/ Yy F
& b

3’*h%§'* CFAYP Eams? A %P s S
058 e s e ﬁ E;P'E'” e ﬁﬂ 1"

-1 &
P FE ) 'l
Jﬂ J?r"ﬂ ﬁ "'; e X s .‘*I ":!I;':q"' b

2 Dlstance to Venue: f{%* :

E’?,'.;.. -

B 45 (,g’, f’ s ‘w J’@ﬁm

J 5’ . i_; .,j'i
lLa hi-* ,!'J s *_ J;:I_I‘!{_mf’.'*-}l
. o N TN A sl
D P Vi, 5 xR T sy A »y ! -J-{..'- fﬂ’ﬂ‘ . oy
o | £ H"' | i ‘ " ..; ‘ ) _' 1-..-. i b | ﬁ. J = 1.. 1 " “ .j. IJ %
b o m ﬂ? ‘.“.! e

1 .,*‘ 1 T 1: r A s KA 45 I":-l‘l .ﬂ" . | *:% | T
W R Sk T S (N & A
"-» y: i AW 7 A 4 JL'H ”"“ ﬁ"ﬂ"#"

;m ‘ r“'" 4 " '

L/
'L "‘I F# .‘

e ' - q . |
'
] £ |
I i
¥ 3 :

L L
L L
1
e Ty
AN
L]

=
L

"-'**13?;.'?;
‘i”‘f"ruﬂa X R DA UL ’




RULES & REGULATIONS

AICF Registration
AICF registration fees Rs.300/- for 2025-26 1s compulsory for all Indian participants for 2025-

26 .Those who have not registered with AICF before, have to complete their registration
before the first round pairings.

AICFE Renewal Link ;- https://prs.aicf.in/players

TIE BREAK:
In case of a tie, B.H CUT1,B.H,S.B,D.E.Number of Wins,Number of Wins with Blacks

shall come to effect. The cash prize however will not be shared and one player will be
eligible for one higher prize only.

PROTESTS
Protests if any against the Chief Arbiter, should be made 1n writing with protest fee of

Rs.2000/- within 15 minutes of occurrence on incidence. The fee amount shall be
refunded 1f the appeal 1s upheld and 1f not then protest fee shall be Forfeited

NOTE :

Right of admission to the tournament 1s reserved with the organizer. The organizer may
refuse the entry to any player without assigning any reason. Mobile phone & all type wrist
watches are not allowed during the games.

Age Proof :

Each participant must produce a valid certificate to prove his/her age.
Time Control:

15 minutes each with increment of 10 seconds from move number one.
Appeals Committee:

Five members + Two reserve appeal committees shall be formed. No member of the
committee can vote 1n a dispute 1n which a player of himself 1s involved and 1n such cases,
the reserve can take his place on the committee.

Default Time: The default time will be entire time on clock.

Handicapped :- Disability Certificate Is Must.
Food: Facilities are available on a payment basis at the Venue.

Accommocdation: AC Dormitory At Venue Rs 300 For Whole Tournament .
[t you stay 1 day or 2 day .

Dormitory will be provided on a prepaid basis.



https://prs.aicf.in/players
https://prs.aicf.in/players
https://prs.aicf.in/players
https://prs.aicf.in/players
https://prs.aicf.in/new-register
https://prs.aicf.in/new-register
https://prs.aicf.in/new-register
https://prs.aicf.in/new-register
https://prs.aicf.in/new-register
https://prs.aicf.in/new-register

REGISTRATION DETAILS

Amount
For GMs, IMs, WGMs, WIMs, And Rating Above 2300: FREE
For Under 17 Players & Handicapped RS 750
For All Players : RS 899

The above fee structure is applicable until Sep 05, 2025. Thereafter, a late fee of Rs. 200
will be charged until Sep 11, 2025. No spot entries will be entertained.

No request towards waiver of entry fee will be entertained.

Entry fees, once paid, are non-refundable and non-transferable.

Tournament Registration Via Circlechess:: For more updates join the whatsapp group:

EI y

O ea0
oF T U

2 ar.

E
"-'.*

*’"

Click/Scan OR to Register https://chat.whatsapp.com/F9oW
https://circlechess.com/registration?id=39643 Qz0nZWeJLIXFAImw7O
Mr SNA Aman Sahu Mr Devansh Sahu Mr SNA Alok Singh Khastriya
(Tournament Registration) (Tournament Registration) (Tournament Registration)
8770377973 9479847230 8463832327
Mr Priyesh Soni Mr Piyush Bhawarkar Mr Vishal Baghel
(Accomodation & Transport) (AICF Registration) (Food)
6265838571 9522993604 9340730391



https://chat.whatsapp.com/F9oWQz0nZWgJLTXEAlmw7O
https://chat.whatsapp.com/F9oWQz0nZWgJLTXEAlmw7O
https://chat.whatsapp.com/F9oWQz0nZWgJLTXEAlmw7O
https://circlechess.com/registration?id=39643
https://circlechess.com/registration?id=39643
https://circlechess.com/registration?id=39643

Mr Vivek Bunty Sahu
(Sansad) Chhindwara-Pandurna
(Chief Patron)
Mr G. Pasa Mr Vijay Juneja Mr Sadashiv Sontakke
(Tournamentr Director) (Patron) (Patron)
9407876999 9340714764
1A Pravin Thakre Mr R.D Dixit Mohd Latif
(Chief Arbiter) (District President) (District Secretary)
9226375077 9340990482 9300096566
Mr Aman Sahu Mr Jeet Thakre Mr Pawan Soni
(Organizing Secretary) ( Member) ( Treasurer)
3770377973 9890825600 9136315958
Mr Priyesh Soni Mr Sheikh Sattar Mr Devansh Sahu
(Tournament Coordinator) (Member) (Tournament Coordinator )
6265838571 9479847230
Md Parvez Qureshi Mr Nikhil Juneja Mr Sanjeev Mahore
Mr Ashok Pawar Mr Sanket Chouksey Mr Rajaram Singour
Mr Vikas Gupta Mr Neelesh Nagesh Mr Dimple Jain
Mr Abhay Bandewar Mr Mayur Kalbande Mr Paritosh Malvi

Mr Harsh Raghuwanshi Mr Abhishek Solanki  Mrs Lata Nagle
Mrs Swati Bharadwaj Miss Riya Choudhary Mr Lagandeep Arora

Mr Santosh Sahu Mr K.L. Belwanshi Mr Sharif
Mr Shubham Pareta Mr Shekar Yadav Mr Atul Shrivatsva
Mr Rehan Mansuri Mr Sheikh Kaif Mr Ankit Solanki
Mr Piyush Bhwarkar Mr Piyush Bawariya Mr Gourav Vishwakarma
MADHYA PRADESH CHESS AD-HOC COMMITTEE:-
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Chairman
Mr. IM Akshat Khamparia Convenor
Mr. Diljeet Khanna Member
Mr. Anil Fatechandani Member
Mr. Yashpal Arora Member




CONVENIENCES FOR REACHING OUR VENUE :

e TRAINS TO CHHINDWARA :

NSC Bose Itwari Passenger (NSCB Itwari Jn. - Chhindwara Jn.)

Nainpur - Chhindwara Passenger (Nainpur Jn. - Chhindwara Jn.)
Seoni - Betul Passenger (Betul Station - Chhindwara Jn.)

Patalkot Express (Firozpur Cantt. Jn. - Chhindwara Jn.)
Rewa Express (NSCB Itwari Jn. - Chhindwara Jn.)

Penchvalley Express (Indore Jn. - Chhindwara Jn.)
Nagpur - Shahdol Express (Nagpur Jn. - Chhindwara Jn.)

e SOME MAIN STOPS .

Patalkot Express: Delhi Saf. | Mathura | Gwalior | Itars1 | Bhopal | Agra | Vidisha | Narmadapuram
Penchvalley Express: Indore | Bhopal | Narmadapur | Itars: | Betul

Nagpur - Shahdol Express: Nagpur | Sausar

Rewa Express : Nagpur (Itwarn) | Jabalpur | Katni | Maihar | Rewa

Seoni - Betul Passenger: Seoni | Betul | Amla

Nainpur - Chhindwara Passenger: Seoni

NSC Bose Itwar1 Passenger: Nagpur (Itwari)

e BUSES TO CHHINDWARA .

Raipur - Chhindwara
Nagpur - Chhindwara

Indore - Chhindwara
Bhopal - Chhindwara
Ujain - Chhindwara
Sagar - Chhindwara

Jabalpur - Chhindwara
Balaghat - Chhindwara

Seoni - Chhindwara
Narsinghpur - Chhindwara

Betul - Chhindwara

« HOTELS | RESTAURANTS NEAR VENUE

Red Rock Restaurant & Hotel
Sainath Hotel and Restaurant
Jaiswal Hotel

Kwality Hotel

Hotel Kusum Residency
Scoops Restaurant

Trapti Restaurant

Italy the Pizza

The Veg Legacy

Gupta hotel




CORN CITY CHHINDWARA TOURISM PLACE

. s mp =
.r:v‘. (] I!é-" wr *.t",;
: - Vi 1

i

.
i

i

&g
'_.I.I

4
‘.‘;"

o
- ol

-, ‘_"
-

'|‘ i ;!Itl_\_' |

i A -
',L i'ih:{]-ﬁ'l .|-"-

LY ir
. = L]
| = P -
. ‘!l:"-"a-

gl f fmm

=

i TRl
. i i
i
ey e i ST
N e R SR LN

I B

FLTeEit

HE I B EEEENEEEEENEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEBE




