









# 2<sup>ND</sup> CHHINDWARA ALL INDIA OPEN RAPID RATING CHESS TOURNAMENT 2025

AICF Event Code: 435528 / MP(R)/2025

Under the aegis of All India Chess Federation & MP Chess Ad-Hoc Committee



13<sup>th</sup> - 14<sup>th</sup>

September 2025

# Organized by:

District Chess & Sports Welfare Association Chhindwara

#### Venue Partner:

New Punjab Lawn, Narsinghpur Road Chhindwara Google maps link: Click here to go on google maps

Time Control

15Min + 10 Sec Inc

Player Registration Via CircleChess



Click/Scan QR to Register

# Cash Prize

# Rs 2,00,001/-

53 Cash Prizes, 53 Trophies

S No.	Main Prize	1401-1600	1601-1800	Unrated	
1	25,501/-	5000/-	5000/-	5000/-	
2	20,000/-	3000/-	3000/-	3000/-	
3	15,000/-	2500/- 🕎	2500/-	2500/-	
4	8,000/-	1500/-	1500/-	1500/-	
5	7,000/-	1500/-	1500/-	1500/-	
6	6,000/-				
7	5,000/-	Best Chhindwara	Best MP	Best Female	
8	4,500/-	4000/	5000/-	3000/- 🕎	
9	4,000/-	3000/-	3000/-	2000/-	
10	3,500/-	2000/-	2500/-	1500/-	
11	3,000/-	1500/-	1500/-		
12	2,500/-	1500/-	1500/-		
13	2,000/-				
14	2,000/-	Best Special Abled	Best Veteran	Best Youngest	
15	1,500/-	2500/-	2500/-	Boy <u>T</u>	
16	1,500/-	2000/-	2000/-	Girl <u>T</u>	
17	1,500/-		1500/-		
18	1,500/-				
19	1,500/-	AgeCategory:	U-7, U-9, U-11,	U-13, U-15	
20	1,500/-		Trophy 👱		
		Trophy 👱			
	Trophy 🟆				
	Trophy 👱				
			Trophy 👱		

- Medals For Every Participants
- Trophies to best 3 School For Maximum No. Of Participants. 👱
- E-Certificate will be provided to every participants.
- Please note that one player will be given one (higher) prize only

# TOURNAMENT SCHEDULE 13th - 14th Sep 2025

	Date	Day	Particular	Time
	13 Sept 2025	Saturday	Arrival	09:00 AM
	13 Sept 2025	Saturday	Players Meet/Opening	09:30 AM
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	13 Sept 2025	Saturday	Round 1	10:30 AM
	14 Sept 2025	Sunday	Closing Ceremony	05:30 PM





Playing Hall With Fully Air conditioning & Playground for Kids

# Distance to Venue:

From Bus Stand:- 2.7KM

From Railway Station:-1.7KM

# RULES & REGULATIONS

#### AICF Registration:

AICF registration fees Rs.300/- for 2025-26 is compulsory for all Indian participants for 2025-26. Those who have not registered with AICF before, have to complete their registration before the first round pairings.

AICF Renewal Link :- https://prs.aicf.in/players

AICF New Player Registration Link :- https://prs.aicf.in/new-register

#### TIE BREAK:

In case of a tie, **B.H CUT1,B.H,S.B,D.E,Number of Wins,Number of Wins with Blacks** shall come to effect. The cash prize however will not be shared and one player will be eligible for one higher prize only.

#### PROTESTS:

Protests if any against the Chief Arbiter, should be made in writing with protest fee of Rs.2000/- within 15 minutes of occurrence on incidence. The fee amount shall be refunded if the appeal is upheld and if not then protest fee shall be Forfeited

#### NOTE:

Right of admission to the tournament is reserved with the organizer. The organizer may refuse the entry to any player without assigning any reason. Mobile phone & all type wrist watches are not allowed during the games.

#### Age Proof:

Each participant must produce a valid certificate to prove his/her age.

#### Time Control:

15 minutes each with increment of 10 seconds from move number one.

#### Appeals Committee:

Five members + Two reserve appeal committees shall be formed. No member of the committee can vote in a dispute in which a player of himself is involved and in such cases, the reserve can take his place on the committee.

Default Time: The default time will be entire time on clock.

Handicapped: - Disability Certificate Is Must.

Food: Facilities are available on a payment basis at the Venue.

Accommodation: AC Dormitory At Venue Rs 300 For Whole Tournament. If you stay 1 day or 2 day.

Dormitory will be provided on a prepaid basis.

# REGISTRATION DETAILS

#### ENTRY FEES

Amount

For GMs, IMs, WGMs, WIMs, And Rating Above 2300:

**FREE** 

For Under 17 Players & Handicapped

**RS 750** 

For All Players:

RS 899

The above fee structure is applicable until Sep 05, 2025. Thereafter, a late fee of Rs. 200 will be charged until Sep 11, 2025. No spot entries will be entertained.

No request towards waiver of entry fee will be entertained.

Entry fees, once paid, are non-refundable and non-transferable.

#### Tournament Registration Via Circlechess::



Click/Scan QR to Register

https://circlechess.com/registration?id=39643

For more updates join the whatsapp group:



https://chat.whatsapp.com/F9oW Qz0nZWgJLTXEAlmw7O

#### Mr SNA Aman Sahu

(Tournament Registration) 8770377973

#### Mr Devansh Sahu

(Tournament Registration) 9479847230

#### Mr SNA Alok Singh Khastriya

(Tournament Registration) 8463832327

#### Mr Priyesh Soni

(Accomodation & Transport) 6265838571

# Mr Piyush Bhawarkar

(AICF Registration) 9522993604

#### Mr Vishal Baghel

(Food) 9340730391

## Organizing Committee:

# Mr Vivek Bunty Sahu (Sansad) Chhindwara-Pandurna (Chief Patron)

Mr G. Pasa

(Tournamentr Director) 9407876999 Mr Vijay Juneja

(Patron)

Mr Sadashiv Sontakke

(Patron)

9340714764

IA Pravin Thakre

(Chief Arbiter) 9226375077 Mr R.D Dixit

(District President) 9340990482 Mohd Latif

(District Secretary)
9300096566

Mr Aman Sahu

(Organizing Secretary) 8770377973 Mr Jeet Thakre

(Member) 9890825600 Mr Pawan Soni

(Treasurer) 9136315958

Mr Priyesh Soni

(Tournament Coordinator) 6265838571 Mr Sheikh Sattar

(Member)

Mr Devansh Sahu

(Tournament Coordinator) 9479847230

### Executive Committee

Md Parvez Qureshi	Mr Nikhil Juneja	Mr Sanjeev Mahore
Mr Ashok Pawar	Mr Sanket Chouksey	Mr Rajaram Singour
Mr Vikas Gupta	Mr Neelesh Nagesh	Mr Dimple Jain
Mr Abhay Bandewar	Mr Mayur Kalbande	Mr Paritosh Malvi
Mr Harsh Raghuwanshi	Mr Abhishek Solanki	Mrs Lata Nagle
Mrs Swati Bharadwaj	Miss Riya Choudhary	Mr Lagandeep Arora
Mr Santosh Sahu	Mr K.L. Belwanshi	Mr Sharif
Mr Shubham Pareta	Mr Shekar Yadav	Mr Atul Shrivatsva
Mr Rehan Mansuri	Mr Sheikh Kaif	Mr Ankit Solanki
Mr Piyush Bhwarkar	Mr Piyush Bawariya	Mr Gourav Vishwakarma

#### MADHYA PRADESH CHESS AD-HOC COMMITTEE:-

Mr. Gurmeet Singh	Chairman
Mr. IM Akshat Khamparia	Convenor
Mr. Diljeet Khanna	Member
Mr. Anil Fatechandani	Member
Mr. Yashpal Arora	Member

# CONVENIENCES FOR REACHING OUR VENUE

# • TRAINS TO CHHINDWARA:

NSC Bose Itwari Passenger (NSCB Itwari Jn. - Chhindwara Jn.)

Nainpur - Chhindwara Passenger (Nainpur Jn. - Chhindwara Jn.)

Seoni - Betul Passenger (Betul Station - Chhindwara Jn.)

Patalkot Express (Firozpur Cantt. Jn. - Chhindwara Jn.)

Rewa Express (NSCB Itwari Jn. - Chhindwara Jn.)

Penchvalley Express (Indore Jn. - Chhindwara Jn.)

Nagpur - Shahdol Express (Nagpur Jn. - Chhindwara Jn.)

#### • SOME MAIN STOPS:

Patalkot Express: Delhi Saf. | Mathura | Gwalior | Itarsi | Bhopal | Agra | Vidisha | Narmadapuram

Penchvalley Express: Indore | Bhopal | Narmadapur | Itarsi | Betul

Nagpur - Shahdol Express: Nagpur | Sausar

Rewa Express: Nagpur (Itwari) | Jabalpur | Katni | Maihar | Rewa

Seoni - Betul Passenger: Seoni | Betul | Amla Nainpur - Chhindwara Passenger: Seoni NSC Bose Itwari Passenger: Nagpur (Itwari)

# · BUSES TO CHHINDWARA:

Raipur - Chhindwara

Nagpur - Chhindwara

Indore - Chhindwara

Bhopal - Chhindwara

Ujjain - Chhindwara

Sagar - Chhindwara

Jabalpur - Chhindwara Balaghat - Chhindwara

Seoni - Chhindwara

Narsinghpur - Chhindwara

Betul - Chhindwara

Red Rock Restaurant & Hotel

Sainath Hotel and Restaurant

Jaiswal Hotel

Kwality Hotel

Hotel Kusum Residency

Scoops Restaurant

Trapti Restaurant

Italy the Pizza

The Veg Legacy

Gupta hotel

# CORN CITY CHHINDWARA TOURISM PLACE















